Issue Covered

1. General Education

2.Services to Underserved Populations

3. Enhancement of Downtown Dayton

4. Fine & Performing Arts Education

WDPR-WDPG
Dayton Public Radio
Dayton, Ohio
Treatment of Community Interest - July 1 to September 30, 2022

Title/Responsive Programming

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSA's about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "General Education PSA's"
WORDS, Inc. - 24-hour sideband for news, education and entertainment for the visually impaired

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Services to Underserved Populations PSAs"

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Enhancement of Downtown Dayton PSAs"

Concert Night with the Dayton Philharmonic - Weekly series of DPO archival performances
Performance Today - Fred Child hosts a program of recent performances around the U.S.

Composers Datebook - Daily 2-minute program about today in Music History

ArtsFocus - Interviews with local artists and organizations.

The Intimate Guitar - An informative and entertaining hour of classical guitar performance
Theme & Variations - Weekly 2-hour program of music analysis and education

Early Music Now - Weekly 1-hour exploration of early music

The Score - Weekly 1-hour program of music from movies

Date/Time/Duration

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement
Daily

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

Sat.8-10pm
M-Fri 6-8 p.m.

Sun-Sat. Noon

Tues and Th -5 min
Sat 6pm Sun 9am
Sunday 2-4pm
Sunday 4-5pm

Sunday 5-6pm



5. Multicultural Programming and
Community Events

6. Promotion of the Greater Miami
Valley

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Fine & Performing Arts Education PSAs"

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Multi-cultural Programming and Services to the Community PSAs"

Fiesta - A one-hour weekly series focusing on Latin-American music, composers and musicians.

Live & Local - Recorded performances of local and regional orchestras for rebroadcast, including the
Dayton Philharmonic, Springfield Symphony Orchestra, Bach Society of Dayton, Chamber Music Yellow
Springs, University of Dayton ArtsLive, and Wright State University School of Music

Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m. - Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on
the attached list titled "Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley PSAs"

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement

Saturday 10pm

Saturday 10am

10 to 30 seconds per
announcement



PSA Report
July 1 to September 30, 2022

Organization

Healthy Living
Ohio811

SICSA

Imagination Library
Red Cross

Dayton Metro Library
Wright Library
Humane Society
Oakwood
Montgomery County
Board of Elections

Event

Workshops

Call Before You Dig
Summer Camps
Summer Events

Blood Donation
Summer Reading / Book Sale
Summer Reading
Wellness Center
Citizen Police Academy
Tire Recycling

Voter Registration

General Education

Air Dates

8/16-8/25
7/21-7/21
7/2-7/22
8/12-8/26
8/8-8/28
7/3-9/127
7/7-7/15
7/16-9/25
7/7-8/5
8/30-9/16
8/15-9/27

Totals:

# of
Times
Aired

5
1
16
2
11
24
4
14
11
5
12

105

Duration Each

0:00:30
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:15
0:00:20
0:00:30
0:00:15
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:15

Total
Time

0:02:30
0:00:20
0:05:20
0:00:30
0:03:40
0:12:00
0:01:00
0:04:40
0:03:40
0:01:40
0:03:00

0:38:20



PSA Report Services to Underserved Populations
July 1 to September 30, 2022

# of Times Duration
Organization Event Air Dates Aired Each Total Time
Goodwill Easter Seals Radio Reading Service 7/1-9/23 4 0:00:20 0:01:20
Homefull Mobile Grocery 7/13-9/22 13 0:00:20 0:04:20
My Veteran Community Vets Moving Forward 4/7-5/17 7 0:00:20 0:02:20
Montgomery County Veteran Transportation 7/12-9/22 6 0:00:15 0:03:00
Montgomery County Disability Pride 7120-7/22 3 0:00:15 0:00:45
Fair Housing Center Housing Discrimination 8/19-9/22 3 0:00:30 0:01:30
House of Bread Volunteers 7/19-9/29 17 0:00:15 0:04:30

Totals: 53 0:17:40



PSA Report
July 1 to September 30, 2022

Organization Event

Career Festival
Organ Recitals

Fast Forward Center
Westminster Church

Enhancement of Downtown

Dayton

Air Dates

7/8-7/19
9/22-9/29

Totals:

# of
Times
Aired

2
2

4

Duration

Each Total Time
0:00:30 0:01:00
0:00:30 0:01:00

0:02:00



PSA Report Fine and Performing Arts

July 1 to September 30, 2022 Education
# of
Times

Organization Event Air Dates Aired Duration Each Total Time
Various ArtsFocus Interviews 7/5-9/29 46 0:05:00 3:50:00
Giving Strings Concert 8/5-8/11 4 0:00:20 0:01:20
Kettering Children's Choir Auditions 8/15-8/20 6 0:00:20 0:02:00
DaytonLive Summer Classes 8/16-9/2 7 0:00:30 0:03:30
Community Concert Assoc. Guitar Concert 8/18-9/3 11 0:00:30 0:05:30
Wittenberg University Faculty Concert 9/27-9/27 1 0:00:20 0:00:20
Air Force Museum Marine Corps Art 9/30-9/30 1 0:00:20 0:00:20
Dayton Metro Library Art Exhibition 7/1-8/14 15 0:00:20 0:05:00

Totals: 91 4:08:00



PSA Report
July 1 to September 30, 2022

Organization

Fiesta

Afro-American Museum
City of Middletown

Beth Jacob Congregation
YWCA Dayton

Dayton Foundation
Dayton Walk of Fame

Multicultural Programming and Community Events

# of
Times
Event Air Dates Aired
Latin-American Music Series 4/2-6/25 13
Exhibits and Archives 7/8-8/30 5
Middletown GreekFest 711-7/22 7
"The Interview" 8/31-8/31 1
Nominations 8/22-9/1 4
Gold Outing 8/22-9/8 5
African-American Inductees 9/28-9/30 3
Totals: 38

Duration Each
1:00:00
0:00:30
0:00:30
0:00:30
0:00:20
0:00:20
0:00:25

Total Time
13:00:00
0:02:30
0:05:30
0:00:30
0:01:20
0:01:40
0:01:15

13:12:45



PSA Report Promotion of the Greater

July 1 to September 30, 2022 Miami Valley
# of
Times Duration

Organization Event Air Dates Aired Each Total Time
City of Englewood Art Festival 8/2-8/12 9 0:00:30 0:04:30
Yellow Springs Art on the Lawn 7/21-8/12 13 0:00:30 0:06:30
City of Troy Mayor's Concert 8/1-8/21 15 0:00:30 0:07:30
City of Springboro Bike the Boro 8/15-9/1 9 0:00:30 0:04:30
Dayton Metroparks Volunteers 9/22-9/29 4 0:00:15 0:01:00
Troy Hayner Center Classes 8/26-9/30 13 0:00:30 0:06:30

Totals: 63 0:30:30



INTERVIEWS 3rd Quarter 2022

Date ArtsFocus Purpose/Guest

July 7/5/2022 Gem City Ballet 30™ Anniversary
71712022 Young Talent Search - lan Shang

7/12/2022 Springfield Symphony 2022-2023 Season
7/14/2022 Young Talent Search - Alena Scott
7/19/2022 Dayton Art Institute - Art for the Ages
7/21/2022 Young Talent Search - Benedict Cecilo
7/26/2022 Young Talent Search - Vivian Chang
7/28/2022 Young Talent Search - Giovanna Konya

August 8/2/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 1
8/4/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 2
8/9/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 3

8/11/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 4

8/16/2022 Springfield Symphony Music Director

8/18/2022 Wright State University Theatre 2022-2023 Season
8/23/2022 Ruth Reveal, Muse Machine Executive Director
8/25/2022 Human Race Theatre 2022-2023 Season

8/30/2022 David Crean, Bach Society Music Director

September 9/1/2022 Dayton Art Institute Current Exhibits
9/6/2022 Dayton Ballet 2022-2023 Season
9/8/2022 Dayton Performing Arts Alliance 2022-2023 Season
9/20/2022 Composer Laura Kaminsky
9/22/2022 Dayton Opera 2022-2023 Season
9/27/2022 Joe Deer, Chair of WSU Theatre, Dance and Motion Pictures
9/29/2022 Gem City Ballet 30th Anniversary



PSA Report
July 1 to September 30, 2022

Category

General Education

Services to Underserved Populations

Enhancement of Downtown Dayton

Fine & Performing Arts Education Programs

Multicultural Programming and Services to the Community
Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley

Total PSA's 2nd Quarter 2022
Monthly Average

# of Separate PSAs/Programs
11

O ~NooN N

# of Announcements Aired
105
53
4
91
38
63

354
118



