## WDPR-WDPG

# Dayton Public Radio Dayton, Ohio Treatment of Community Interest - July 1 to September 30, 2022

Issue Covered	Title/Responsive Programming	Date/Time/Duration
General Education     Services to Underserved Populations	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSA's about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "General Education PSA's"	10 to 30 seconds per announcement
	WORDS, Inc 24-hour sideband for news, education and entertainment for the visually impaired	Daily
	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "Services to Underserved Populations PSAs"	10 to 30 seconds per announcement
3. Enhancement of Downtown Dayton	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "Enhancement of Downtown Dayton PSAs"	
4. Fine & Performing Arts Education	Concert Night with the Dayton Philharmonic - Weekly series of DPO archival performances	Sat.8-10pm
	Performance Today - Fred Child hosts a program of recent performances around the U.S.	M-Fri 6-8 p.m.
	Composers Datebook - Daily 2-minute program about today in Music History	Sun-Sat. Noon
	ArtsFocus - Interviews with local artists and organizations.	Tues and Th -5 min
	The Intimate Guitar - An informative and entertaining hour of classical guitar performance	Sat 6pm Sun 9am
	Theme & Variations - Weekly 2-hour program of music analysis and education Early Music Now - Weekly 1-hour exploration of early music	Sunday 2-4pm Sunday 4-5pm
	The Score - Weekly 1-hour program of music from movies	Sunday 5-6pm

	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "Fine & Performing Arts Education PSAs"	10 to 30 seconds per announcement
5. Multicultural Programming and Community Events	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "Multi-cultural Programming and Services to the Community PSAs"	10 to 30 seconds per announcement
	Fiesta - A one-hour weekly series focusing on Latin-American music, composers and musicians.	Saturday 10pm
6. Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley	Live & Local - Recorded performances of local and regional orchestras for rebroadcast, including the Dayton Philharmonic, Springfield Symphony Orchestra, Bach Society of Dayton, Chamber Music Yellow Springs, University of Dayton ArtsLive, and Wright State University School of Music	Saturday 10am
	Throughout the day, 6 a.m. to 10 p.m Alternating PSAs about events in our listening area shown on the attached list titled "Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley PSAs"	10 to 30 seconds per announcement

#### General Education

			# of Times		Total
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Aired	Duration Each	Time
Healthy Living	Workshops	8/16-8/25	5	0:00:30	0:02:30
Ohio811	Call Before You Dig	7/21-7/21	1	0:00:20	0:00:20
SICSA	Summer Camps	7/2-7/22	16	0:00:20	0:05:20
Imagination Library	Summer Events	8/12-8/26	2	0:00:15	0:00:30
Red Cross	Blood Donation	8/8-8/28	11	0:00:20	0:03:40
Dayton Metro Library	Summer Reading / Book Sale	7/3-9/27	24	0:00:30	0:12:00
Wright Library	Summer Reading	7/7-7/15	4	0:00:15	0:01:00
Humane Society	Wellness Center	7/16-9/25	14	0:00:20	0:04:40
Oakwood	Citizen Police Academy	7/7-8/5	11	0:00:20	0:03:40
Montgomery County	Tire Recycling	8/30-9/16	5	0:00:20	0:01:40
Board of Elections	Voter Registration	8/15-9/27	12	0:00:15	0:03:00
		Totals:	105		0:38:20

### Services to Underserved Populations

			# of Times	Duration	
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Aired	Each	<b>Total Time</b>
Goodwill Easter Seals	Radio Reading Service	7/1-9/23	4	0:00:20	0:01:20
Homefull	Mobile Grocery	7/13-9/22	13	0:00:20	0:04:20
My Veteran Community	Vets Moving Forward	4/7-5/17	7	0:00:20	0:02:20
Montgomery County	Veteran Transportation	7/12-9/22	6	0:00:15	0:03:00
Montgomery County	Disability Pride	7/20-7/22	3	0:00:15	0:00:45
Fair Housing Center	Housing Discrimination	8/19-9/22	3	0:00:30	0:01:30
House of Bread	Volunteers	7/19-9/29	17	0:00:15	0:04:30
		Totals:	53		0:17:40

PSA Report July 1 to September 30, 2022

### Enhancement of Downtown Dayton

		# of			
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Times Aired	Duration Each	Total Time
Fast Forward Center	Career Festival	7/8-7/19	2	0:00:30	0:01:00
Westminster Church	Organ Recitals	9/22-9/29	2	0:00:30	0:01:00
		Totals:	4		0:02:00

### Fine and Performing Arts Education

			# of Times		
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Aired	Duration Each	Total Time
Various	ArtsFocus Interviews	7/5-9/29	46	0:05:00	3:50:00
Giving Strings	Concert	8/5-8/11	4	0:00:20	0:01:20
Kettering Children's Choir	Auditions	8/15-8/20	6	0:00:20	0:02:00
DaytonLive	Summer Classes	8/16-9/2	7	0:00:30	0:03:30
Community Concert Assoc.	Guitar Concert	8/18-9/3	11	0:00:30	0:05:30
Wittenberg University	Faculty Concert	9/27-9/27	1	0:00:20	0:00:20
Air Force Museum	Marine Corps Art	9/30-9/30	1	0:00:20	0:00:20
Dayton Metro Library	Art Exhibition	7/1-8/14	15	0:00:20	0:05:00
		Totals:	91		4:08:00

			# of Times		
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Aired	<b>Duration Each</b>	<b>Total Time</b>
Fiesta	Latin-American Music Series	4/2-6/25	13	1:00:00	13:00:00
Afro-American Museum	Exhibits and Archives	7/8-8/30	5	0:00:30	0:02:30
City of Middletown	Middletown GreekFest	7/1-7/22	7	0:00:30	0:05:30
Beth Jacob Congregation	"The Interview"	8/31-8/31	1	0:00:30	0:00:30
YWCA Dayton	Nominations	8/22-9/1	4	0:00:20	0:01:20
Dayton Foundation	Gold Outing	8/22-9/8	5	0:00:20	0:01:40
Dayton Walk of Fame	African-American Inductees	9/28-9/30	3	0:00:25	0:01:15
		Totals:	38		13:12:45

#### Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley

			# of Times	Duration	
Organization	Event	Air Dates	Aired	Each	<b>Total Time</b>
City of Englewood	Art Festival	8/2-8/12	9	0:00:30	0:04:30
Yellow Springs	Art on the Lawn	7/21-8/12	13	0:00:30	0:06:30
City of Troy	Mayor's Concert	8/1-8/21	15	0:00:30	0:07:30
City of Springboro	Bike the Boro	8/15-9/1	9	0:00:30	0:04:30
Dayton Metroparks	Volunteers	9/22-9/29	4	0:00:15	0:01:00
Troy Hayner Center	Classes	8/26-9/30	13	0:00:30	0:06:30
		Totals:	63		0:30:30

### INTERVIEWS 3rd Quarter 2022

Date	ArtsFocus	Purpose/Guest
July		7/5/2022 Gem City Ballet 30 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary
		7/7/2022 Young Talent Search - Ian Shang
		7/12/2022 Springfield Symphony 2022-2023 Season
		7/14/2022 Young Talent Search - Alena Scott
		7/19/2022 Dayton Art Institute - Art for the Ages
		7/21/2022 Young Talent Search - Benedict Cecilo
		7/26/2022 Young Talent Search - Vivian Chang
		7/28/2022 Young Talent Search - Giovanna Konya
August		8/2/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 1
		8/4/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 2
		8/9/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 3
		8/11/2022 Reflections on Sondheim, part 4
		8/16/2022 Springfield Symphony Music Director
		8/18/2022 Wright State University Theatre 2022-2023 Season
		8/23/2022 Ruth Reveal, Muse Machine Executive Director
		8/25/2022 Human Race Theatre 2022-2023 Season
		8/30/2022 David Crean, Bach Society Music Director
September		9/1/2022 Dayton Art Institute Current Exhibits
		9/6/2022 Dayton Ballet 2022-2023 Season
		9/8/2022 Dayton Performing Arts Alliance 2022-2023 Season
		9/20/2022 Composer Laura Kaminsky
		9/22/2022 Dayton Opera 2022-2023 Season
		9/27/2022 Joe Deer, Chair of WSU Theatre, Dance and Motion Pictures 9/29/2022 Gem City Ballet 30th Anniversary
		•

PSA Report July 1 to September 30, 2022

Category	# of Separate PSAs/Programs	# of Announcements Aired
General Education	11	105
Services to Underserved Populations	7	53
Enhancement of Downtown Dayton	2	4
Fine & Performing Arts Education Programs	8	91
Multicultural Programming and Services to the Community	7	38
Promotion of the Greater Miami Valley	6	63
Total PSA's 2nd Quarter 2022	41	354
Monthly Average	14	118